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Shri Yogesh Kumar Khare 
Khare Building,Gandhiganj 
Katni(M.P.) 483 501  

 

fo"k; & e0iz0 jkT; ds dVuh ftys esa fLFkr vkidh Rupond Limestone     [kfut 

laj{k.k ,oa fodkl fu;ekoyh] 2017  ds fu;e®a dk mYya?kuA 

 

egksn;] 

 Following provisions of the Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017  

were found violated in your above  mentioned   mine  during  the   inspection of the mine   by 

Shri P.Nahar, Asstt. Mining Geologist   of  this office on 23/02//2019  in  presence of  Shri 
SandeepTiwari , your representative- 
&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&& 

 
&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&& 

&According  to this rule-No holder of a mining lease shall commence  or carry out 

mining operation in any area except in accordance with the mining plan approved, modified or 

reviewed by the Indian Bureau of Mines or prepared and certified in accordance with the system 

established by the State Govt.  

i)The Mining Plan   of above mentioned mine was approved vide letter No.-

MP/Katni/Limestone/MPLN/R-08/2014-15 dated 30/10/2014  incorporating  proposal of working 

from   2014-15 to 2018-19  . During the inspection it was found that following deviations from 

approved proposals were noticed- 

 
Year Proposed Production 

(Tonnes) 

Actual  Production 

(Tonnes) 

2014-15 4138.35 7475 

2015-16 13244.58 5800 

2016-17 10031.15 13200 

2017-18 17818.20 2000 

 

Thus an enhancement of  production  of  80% was  done during 2014-15 and 31% during 2016-

17.  

Thus there is a  violation of above mentioned rule. 

 

28(1)-Subject to the provisions of Section 4A,the holder of a mining lease shall  send to the 

authorized  officer, as the case may be and the State Govt.  a notice in Form-E  when the mining 

or mineral processing operations in the mine or part thereof are discontinued for   a period 

exceeding ninety days so as to reach them within one hundred and twenty days from the date of 

such temporary discontinuance. But during the inspection  it was found that the mine  is closed  

since June  2017  but notice of temporary discontinuance   of the mine has not been  not 

submitted  in the prescribed  Form-E. 

 

Thus there is a  violation of above mentioned rule. 

 

27. Financial assurance: - (1) According to this rule A financial assurance shall be furnished by 
the holder of the mining lease ,for due and proper implementation of the progressive mine closure plan 
contained in the mining plan or the final mine closure plan, as the case may be, which shall be an 
amount of three lakhs rupees for category ‘A’ mines and two lakhs rupees for category ‘B’ mines, per 
hectare of the mining lease area put to use for mining and allied activities. Provided that the minimum 
amount of financial assurance to be furnished under sub-rule (1), shall be ten lakhs rupees for Category 
‘A’ mines and five lakhs rupees for Category ‘B’ mines.  

  

 

 



(2) where financial assurance has already been furnished before the commencement of these rules, an 
amount equal to the difference between the financial assurance  due as on the date of notification of 
these rules and the financial assurance already furnished, shall be furnished to the Regional Controller 
of Mines, Jabalpur, within a period of ninety days from the date of notification of these rules.     
But  an enhanced     financial  assurance equal to the difference between  the financial assurance due on 
the date  of notification  of these rules   has not been submitted  to the  Regional Controller  within 
stipulated timeframe  and till  the date of inspection . Thus there is no valid financial assurance  for   
proper  implementation of the Progressive Mine Closure Plan . 
 

Thus there is a  violation of above mentioned rule. 
&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&& 

02 In this connection it is brought to your notice that the above   violations constitute an 

offence punishable under Rule 62 of MCDR-2017. 

 

03 For  non   compliance of the rule 11(1) of MCDR-2017 the mining operations  can be  

suspended under the provisions  of rule 11(2) of MCDR-2017. 

 

04 You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the position to 

this office within 45(Forty Five) days from the date of issue of this letter.     

Òonh;]                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

 
(v¨åihåx¨iky) 

        ofj"B [kuu HkqfoKkuh 

Hkkjrh; [kku C;wjks 

 

Izfrfyfi izsf"kr %  

01.The Director of Geology & Mining, Govt .of Madhya  Pradesh, Khanij Bhavan, 29-A,Arera 

Hills, Bhopal(M.P.)  for information and further necessary action. 

02- The District Collector, Katni (M.P.) for information . 

 

(v¨åihåx¨iky) 
        ofj"B [kuu HkqfoKkuh 

Hkkjrh; [kku C;wjks 

 

 [kku fu;a=d ¼e/;½] Hkkjrh; [kku C;wjks] ukxiqj dks lwpukFkZ izsf"krA 

 
(v¨åihåx¨iky) 

        ofj"B [kuu HkqfoKkuh 

Hkkjrh; [kku C;wjks 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 (  

 

 

 


